FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-506:

- (1) On page 1, line 25, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Agmt, September 17, 2024 Finance"";
- (2) On page 1, line 28, after "Administration" insert "("AHCA")";
- (3) On page 1, line 29, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev LIP LOA, September 17, 2024 Finance"";
- (4) On page 1, line 29, strike "Exhibit 3" and insert "Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 3, Rev DSH LOA, September 17, 2024 Finance" (as the same are presented in final form by AHCA and approved by the Office of General Counsel)";
- (5) On page 2, line 6, after "increase" insert "in the aggregate";
- (6) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Shands Jacksonville Medical Center, Inc. to reflect the updated funding amount of the revised Disproportionate Share Hospital Letter of Agreement;
- (7) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Low Income Pool Letter of Agreement to reflect the updated low income pool amount;
- (8) Remove **Exhibit 3** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 3**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Disproportionate Share Hospital Letter of Agreement to update the funding amount;

(9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Shannon MacGillis

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1649310-v1-2024-506_Finance_Amd.docx